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SLALOM
Age Group Results

A BOYS
1 1989 de SAINTPIERRE Horace ISG
2 1989 BROEDELET Alex ZIS
3 1989 ROBINSON Alex ZIS

A GIRLS
1 1989 FAHRNY Audrey MUN
2 1988 MANNARN Abigail MUN

B BOYS
1 1991 HALFF Derek ISG
2 1991 MANNARN Matthew MUN
3 1990 CHIARI Alessandre ISG

B GIRLS
1 1991 DUPRAZ Caroline ISG
2 1990 BUTZ Vanessa MUN
3 1991 JOHANSSON Elise BIS

C BOYS
1 1993 SVENSSONSUNDBERG Jacob  MUN
2 1992 BALDAUF Felix ZIS
3 1993 BLAKE Kristopher MUN

C GIRLS
1 1992 PRZEDBORSKI Celine ISG
2 1992 DUPRAZ Isabelle ISG
3 1993 MORGANFABER Natalia ICS

D BOYS
1 1994 BARLOW Benedict ZIS
2 1994 PUTTER Robert MUN
3 1995 BLAKE Sebastian MUN

D GIRLS
1 1994 BENZE Saskia MUN
2 1994 KILNER Louise BIS
3 1995 BECKNER Alysa BIS



SLALOM
Junior/Senior Group Results

SENIOR BOYS
1 1991 HALFF Derek ISG
2 1991 MANNARN Matthew MUN
3 1990 CHIARI Alessandre ISG

SENIOR GIRLS
1 1991 DUPRAZ Caroline ISG
2 1990 BUTZ Vanessa MUN
3 1989 FAHRNY Audrey MUN

JUNIOR BOYS
1 1993 SVENSSONSUNDBERG Jacob  MUN
2 1992 BALDAUF Felix ZIS
3 1994 BARLOW Benedict ZIS

JUNIOR GIRLS
1 1992 PRZEDBORSKI Celine ISG
2 1994 BENZE Saskia MUN
3 1992 DUPRAZ Isabelle ISG



GIANT SLALOM
Age Group Results

A BOYS
1 1989 KNUTSSON Johan ZIS
2 1989 WEIGAND Tyler MUN
3 1989 FERRETTISCHÖBITZ Raphael  MUN

A GIRLS
1 1988 MANNARN Abigail MUN
2 1989 FAHRNY Audrey MUN

B BOYS
1 1991 HALFF Derek ISG
2 1991 MANNARN Matthew MUN
3 1990 BAER Hayden ZIS

B GIRLS
1 1991 FREDRIKSON Erika ISL
2 1990 BUTZ Vanessa MUN
3 1991 VOIGT Stella MUN

C BOYS
1 1992 BALDAUF Tim ZIS
2 1993 HALFF Dylan ISG
3 1993 NICKLIN Maxim MUN

C GIRLS
1 1992 PRZEDBORSKI Celine ISG
2 1992 DUPRAZ Isabelle ISG
3 1993 HINES Stephanie MUN

D BOYS
1 1994 BARLOW Benedict ZIS
2 1995 BLAKE Sebastian MUN
3 1994 SCHÖBITZ Michael MUN

D GIRLS
1 1994 BENZE Saskia MUN
2 1996 SVENSSONSUNDBERG Sophia  MUN
3 1994 KILNER Louise BIS



GIANT SLALOM
Junior/Senior Group Results

SENIOR BOYS
1 1991 HALFF Derek ISG
2 1991 MANNARN Matthew MUN
3 1990 BAER Hayden ZIS

SENIOR GIRLS
1 1991 FREDRIKSON Erika ISL
2 1990 BUTZ Vanessa MUN
3 1988 MANNARN Abigail MUN

JUNIOR BOYS
1 1992 BALDAUF Tim ZIS
2 1994 BARLOW Benedict ZIS
3 1993 HALFF Dylan ISG

JUNIOR GIRLS
1 1992 PRZEDBORSKI Celine ISG
2 1992 DUPRAZ Isabelle ISG
3 1993 HINES Stephanie MUN



COMBINED
Combined times from SL and GS

SENIOR BOYS
1 1991 HALFF Derek ISG
2 1991 MANNARN Matthew MUN
3 1990 BAER Hayden ZIS

SENIOR GIRLS
1 1990 BUTZ Vanessa MUN
2 1991 DUPRAZ Caroline ISG
3 1989 FAHRNY Audrey MUN

JUNIOR BOYS
1 1994 BARLOW Benedict ZIS
2 1992 BALDAUF Felix ZIS
3 1993 SVENSSONSUNDBERG Jacob  MUN

JUNIOR GIRLS
1 1992 PRZEDBORSKI Celine ISG
2 1994 BENZE Saskia MUN
3 1992 DUPRAZ Isabelle ISG

OVERALL WINNERS

Derek HALFF
Celine PRZEDBORSKI



INTERSCHOOLS RESULTS

WINNERS Munich International School

SL BIS  ICS  ISG  ISL  MIS  ZIS
A BOYS de SAINTPIERRE Horace 7

BROEDELET Alex 4
ROBINSON Alex 2

A GIRLS FAHRNY Audrey 7
MANNARN Abigail 4

B BOYS HALFF Derek 7
MANNARN Matthew 4
CHIARI Alessandre 2

B GIRLS DUPRAZ Caroline 7
BUTZ Vanessa 4
JOHANSSON Elise 2

C BOYS SVENSSONSUNDBERG Jacob 7
BALDAUF Felix 4
BLAKE Kristopher 2

C GIRLS PRZEDBORSKI Celine 7
DUPRAZ Isabelle 4
MORGANFABER Natalia 2

D BOYS BARLOW Benedict 7
PUTTER Robert 4
BLAKE Sebastian 2

D GIRLS  BENZE Saskia 7
KILNER Louise 4
BECKNER Alysa 2

GS
A BOYS KNUTSSON Johan 7

WEIGAND Tyler 4
FERRETTISCHÖBITZ Raphael 2

A GIRLS MANNARN Abigail 7
FAHRNY Audrey 4

B BOYS HALFF Derek 7
MANNARN Matthew 4
BAER Hayden 2

B GIRLS FREDRIKSON Erika 7
BUTZ Vanessa 4
VOIGT Stella 2

C BOYS BALDAUF Tim 7
HALFF Dylan 4
NICKLIN Maxim 2

C GIRLS PRZEDBORSKI Celine 7
DUPRAZ Isabelle 4
HINES Stephanie 2

D BOYS BARLOW Benedict 7
BLAKE Sebastian 4
SCHÖBITZ Michael 2

D GIRLS BENZE Saskia 7
SVENSSONSUNDBERG Sophia 4
KILNER Louise 2

TOTALS 10  2 56  7 89  40



EISSR 2007
SLALOM

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

LAUBERHORN

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

30
10:30

2nd RUN

31
14:00

WEATHERCold SNOW Firm TEMPERATURE S 8 C F 6 C

Rk Bib Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School 1.Run 2.Run Time

Man

1 97 1991 (1) B Boys HALFF Derek ISG 40.60 45.31 1:25.91

2 51 1993 (1) C Boys SVENSSONSUNDBERG Jacob MUN 42.20 47.21 1:29.41

3 108 1991 (2) B Boys MANNARN Matthew MUN 45.81 44.51 1:30.32

4 58 1992 (2) C Boys BALDAUF Felix ZIS 44.80 46.46 1:31.26

5 102 1990 (3) B Boys CHIARI Alessandre ISG 41.70 50.63 1:32.33

6 100 1990 (4) B Boys BAER Hayden ZIS 44.16 48.58 1:32.74

7 103 1991 (5) B Boys GOTTLIEB Edouard MUN 44.91 47.93 1:32.84

8 93 1990 (6) B Boys MARCH Cosmo MUN 44.30 49.09 1:33.39

9 15 1994 (1) D Boys BARLOW Benedict ZIS 46.01 47.42 1:33.43

10 95 1990 (7) B Boys PEREZ Alex ZIS 44.54 48.93 1:33.47

11 128 1989 (1) A Boys de SAINTPIERRE Horace ISG 44.92 49.99 1:34.91

12 94 1991 (8) B Boys BERNHARD LARSON Nils ISL 45.54 49.39 1:34.93

13 78 1993 (3) C Boys BLAKE Kristopher MUN 46.07 50.49 1:36.56

14 64 1993 (4) C Boys STEFFENS Bastiaan ISG 45.61 53.97 1:39.58

15 60 1993 (5) C Boys SAKAMOTO Takaki ISG 46.30 54.63 1:40.93

16 107 1990 (9) B Boys HARRISSON Orlando ISG 49.86 53.04 1:42.90

17 131 1989 (2) A Boys BROEDELET Alex ZIS 51.34 53.45 1:44.79

18 133 1989 (3) A Boys ROBINSON Alex ZIS 48.66 56.42 1:45.08

19 31 1994 (2) D Boys PUTTER Robert MUN 49.00 56.52 1:45.52

20 126 1989 (4) A Boys FERRETTISCHÖBITZ Raphael MUN 54.78 52.58 1:47.36

21 110 1990 (10) B Boys KALIWODA Ben BIS 51.05 56.34 1:47.39

22 23 1995 (3) D Boys BLAKE Sebastian MUN 53.22 54.64 1:47.86

23 74 1993 (6) C Boys KOZAK Nicholas MUN 53.17 56.07 1:49.24

24 52 1992 (7) C Boys SCOTT Kyle ISL 53.13 59.03 1:52.16

25 99 1991 (11) B Boys JONSSON Axel ISL 1:01.05 51.23 1:52.28

26 113 1991 (12) B Boys ISLER Zach BIS 54.61 57.82 1:52.43

27 26 1994 (4) D Boys DAWSON Fitzwilliam ISG 53.16 59.67 1:52.83

28 59 1993 (8) C Boys BRAUER Philip BIS 55.19 58.23 1:53.42

29 22 1994 (5) D Boys WELLIAN Jake ISG 55.49 58.43 1:53.92

30 16 1995 (6) D Boys WEIDERIN Nicholas ICS 53.49 1:00.71 1:54.20

31 134 1991 (13) B Boys REED Jimmy MUN 45.64 1:08.81 1:54.45

32 20 1994 (7) D Boys SLOB Sebastian ZIS 53.24 1:01.84 1:55.08

33 132 1989 (5) A Boys WEIGAND Tyler MUN 1:04.37 51.12 1:55.49

34 70 1993 (9) C Boys LANGFORD Matthew ZIS 56.57 59.16 1:55.73

35 54 1993 (10) C Boys COX Frederik ICS 54.90 1:01.11 1:56.01

36 116 1991 (14) B Boys ULENDEEV Nikolay ISG 1:00.58 56.01 1:56.59
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SLALOM

Official ranking

Rk Bib Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School 1.Run 2.Run Time

37 24 1994 (8) D Boys KAINZ Julian ZIS 54.82 1:03.28 1:58.10

38 33 1996 (9) D Boys WALKER Bobby ICS 55.71 1:02.72 1:58.43

39 118 1991 (15) B Boys SCHWABL Sebastian ZIS 56.11 1:02.70 1:58.81

40 109 1991 (16) B Boys SUTTON David ZIS 59.38 1:00.23 1:59.61

41 84 1993 (11) C Boys ZINECKER Alex BIS 58.63 1:01.15 1:59.78

42 79 1993 (12) C Boys PALERMO Christopher ZIS 58.44 1:01.55 1:59.99

43 129 1989 (6) A Boys RISCH Jesse ZIS 56.03 1:04.63 2:00.66

44 27 1996 (10) D Boys REFELD Dylan MUN 57.40 1:03.39 2:00.79

45 111 1991 (17) B Boys UNVER Murat ISG 56.26 1:04.77 2:01.03

46 96 1991 (18) B Boys KILNER Stuart BIS 57.39 1:04.39 2:01.78

47 17 1995 (11) D Boys WILTFANG Lucas BIS 57.67 1:04.78 2:02.45

48 61 1993 (13) C Boys NICKLIN Maxim MUN 1:08.76 54.26 2:03.02

49 62 1992 (14) C Boys BORGES Björn ZIS 57.66 1:05.97 2:03.63

50 66 1992 (15) C Boys WARKINTON Ryan ZIS 58.98 1:04.82 2:03.80

51 69 1993 (16) C Boys SEILER JanNiklas MUN 1:00.07 1:04.52 2:04.59

52 83 1993 (17) C Boys DAWSON Jeanot ISG 58.32 1:06.75 2:05.07

53 106 1991 (19) B Boys WALKER Sean BIS 1:00.41 1:08.45 2:08.86

54 68 1993 (18) C Boys WU Yichen ISG 1:01.35 1:07.64 2:08.99

55 53 1992 (19) C Boys BALDAUF Tim ZIS 53.54 1:17.60 2:11.14

56 63 1992 (20) C Boys LUTZ Vincent BIS 1:00.91 1:11.31 2:12.22

57 77 1993 (21) C Boys GANO Jerome ISG 1:05.65 1:09.04 2:14.69

58 76 1993 (22) C Boys COGHILL Forrest BIS 1:06.13 1:08.58 2:14.71

59 72 1993 (23) C Boys FRANCIOLI Lucas ISG 1:11.63 1:09.95 2:21.58

60 120 1991 (20) B Boys CURRY Taylor ZIS 1:07.14 1:19.13 2:26.27

61 85 1993 (24) C Boys MARRIOTT Alistaire ISG 1:24.87 1:05.87 2:30.74

62 119 1991 (21) B Boys CURRY Justin ZIS 1:22.35 1:09.75 2:32.10

63 80 1993 (25) C Boys McQUAT Tom BIS 1:08.67 1:53.51 3:02.18

64 81 1992 (26) C Boys LAGUARTA SOLER Ramon ISG 1:58.89 1:09.06 3:07.95

Did not start  run 1

13 1994 D Boys JOHANSSON Fredrik MUN

14 1995 D Boys WISCHMANN Peter ISL

55 1992 C Boys WHITE Justin BIS

75 1992 C Boys JANSEN Maximilian ZIS

114 1991 B Boys BARBE Pedram ISG

117 1991 B Boys POESCHL Justus ZIS

122 1991 B Boys MARSHALL Oliver ZIS

135 1990 B Boys BLAKE Alexander MUN

Did not finish  run 1

25 1995 D Boys SCHNYDER Joel ICS

65 1992 C Boys SINCLAIR Adam MUN

73 1993 C Boys BECKNER Connor BIS

127 1989 A Boys KNUTSSON Johan ZIS

Disqualified  run 1

18 1994 D Boys LAGUARTA SOLER Xavier ISG Gate 12

19 1994 D Boys SCHÖBITZ Michael MUN Gate 12

30 1994 D Boys MASSOT Antoine ISG Gate 6

34 1995 D Boys VAN WILLIGENBURG Nils ZIS Gate 12

82 1992 C Boys FUGGER Nikolaus BIS Gate 23

98 1990 B Boys BROADBRIDGE Michael MUN Gate 22

105 1991 B Boys HUNTER Alex ZIS Gate 9

112 1991 B Boys LANGFORD Jonathan ZIS Gate 29

115 1991 B Boys GELLNER Moritz ZIS Gate 12

Did not start  run 2

13 1994 D Boys JOHANSSON Fredrik MUN

14 1995 D Boys WISCHMANN Peter ISL

55 1992 C Boys WHITE Justin BIS
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SLALOM

Official ranking

Rk Bib Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School 1.Run 2.Run Time

75 1992 C Boys JANSEN Maximilian ZIS

114 1991 B Boys BARBE Pedram ISG

117 1991 B Boys POESCHL Justus ZIS

122 1991 B Boys MARSHALL Oliver ZIS

135 1990 B Boys BLAKE Alexander MUN

Did not finish  run 2

21 1995 D Boys CHOMICH Luka ICS

29 1996 D Boys ABDO Addison ICS

56 1993 C Boys HALFF Dylan ISG

57 1993 C Boys FAHRNY Tristan MUN

101 1991 B Boys SMITH Jamie BIS

104 1991 B Boys WIRSEN Philip ISL

130 1989 A Boys TRANCART Maxime ISG

Disqualified  run 2

18 1994 D Boys LAGUARTA SOLER Xavier ISG Gate 28

19 1994 D Boys SCHÖBITZ Michael MUN Gate 28

28 1994 D Boys COLLINS Peter ZIS Gate 1

30 1994 D Boys MASSOT Antoine ISG Gate 4

32 1994 D Boys VERCOUTERE Ivan ZIS Gate 28

34 1995 D Boys VAN WILLIGENBURG Nils ZIS Gate 9

35 1995 D Boys SLAUGHTER Jack ZIS Gate 9

67 1992 C Boys BOCHENEK Lukasz BIS Gate 9

71 1993 C Boys GEHLERT Pascal BIS Gate 10

73 1993 C Boys BECKNER Connor BIS Gate 17

121 1991 B Boys RAINER Sebastian ZIS Gate 25

Woman

1 48 1992 (1) C Girls PRZEDBORSKI Celine ISG 45.01 48.12 1:33.13

2 1 1994 (1) D Girls BENZE Saskia MUN 45.23 49.23 1:34.46

3 90 1991 (1) B Girls DUPRAZ Caroline ISG 47.60 52.69 1:40.29

4 41 1992 (2) C Girls DUPRAZ Isabelle ISG 49.61 51.04 1:40.65

5 4 1994 (2) D Girls KILNER Louise BIS 50.30 54.88 1:45.18

6 86 1990 (2) B Girls BUTZ Vanessa MUN 48.33 58.10 1:46.43

7 39 1993 (3) C Girls MORGANFABER Natalia ICS 52.49 54.89 1:47.38

8 123 1989 (1) A Girls FAHRNY Audrey MUN 52.25 55.20 1:47.45

9 38 1992 (4) C Girls SUTCLIFF Giorgina ZIS 53.07 55.63 1:48.70

10 125 1988 (2) A Girls MANNARN Abigail MUN 53.15 57.37 1:50.52

11 37 1993 (5) C Girls FREDRIKSON Sofia ISL 52.76 58.89 1:51.65

12 49 1992 (6) C Girls SOLOMON Tess ISG 55.38 59.72 1:55.10

13 89 1991 (3) B Girls JOHANSSON Elise BIS 57.23 1:01.06 1:58.29

14 91 1991 (4) B Girls VOIGT Stella MUN 58.62 1:01.67 2:00.29

15 50 1993 (7) C Girls BENCHENAA Mayssa ISG 57.91 1:03.18 2:01.09

16 87 1991 (5) B Girls FREDRIKSON Erika ISL 1:12.40 49.84 2:02.24

17 43 1993 (8) C Girls BERNHARD LARSON Signe ISL 1:06.47 56.78 2:03.25

18 40 1993 (9) C Girls NUTTALL Stephanie BIS 1:01.03 1:03.06 2:04.09

19 42 1993 (10) C Girls HINES Stephanie MUN 1:07.51 59.04 2:06.55

20 45 1992 (11) C Girls BOEDTKER Alexandra ZIS 1:04.82 1:04.91 2:09.73

21 88 1990 (6) B Girls KEERSMAECKER Charlotte ZIS 1:04.91 1:09.35 2:14.26

22 8 1995 (3) D Girls BECKNER Alysa BIS 1:06.23 1:08.04 2:14.27

23 92 1991 (7) B Girls WALKER Louise ISG 1:01.30 1:13.83 2:15.13

24 11 1995 (4) D Girls KAGNES Ida MUN 1:24.33 1:00.66 2:24.99

Did not start  run 1

5 1994 D Girls STEFFENS Anouk ISG

6 1995 D Girls BARTELS Philipa MUN

10 1995 D Girls KONONOVA Alexandra ZIS

44 1992 C Girls MACHIDA Kaori ISG

46 1992 C Girls HALFF Jessica ISG
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SLALOM

Official ranking

Rk Bib Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School 1.Run 2.Run Time

124 1989 A Girls KAGNES Kina MUN

Disqualified  run 1

2 1994 D Girls DACEYARIANI Catie ZIS Gate 13

3 1995 D Girls BARRATT Freya ICS Gate 13

7 1995 D Girls SPANIOL Amelie ZIS Gate 13

9 1996 D Girls SVENSSONSUNDBERG Sophia MUN Gate 25

12 1994 D Girls TRAUBE Saskia MUN Gate 9

36 1992 C Girls KOZAIN Ilyena MUN Gate 22

Did not start  run 2

5 1994 D Girls STEFFENS Anouk ISG

6 1995 D Girls BARTELS Philipa MUN

10 1995 D Girls KONONOVA Alexandra ZIS

44 1992 C Girls MACHIDA Kaori ISG

46 1992 C Girls HALFF Jessica ISG

124 1989 A Girls KAGNES Kina MUN

Disqualified  run 2

2 1994 D Girls DACEYARIANI Catie ZIS Gate 9

47 1993 C Girls SALTER Lauren BIS Gate 47
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EISSR 2007
GIANT SLALOM
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

 ()

2nd RUN

 ()

WEATHER SNOW TEMPERATURE S  C F  C

Rk Bib Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time

Man

1 97 1991 (1) B Boys HALFF Derek ISG 33.28 32.58 1:05.86

2 108 1991 (2) B Boys MANNARN Matthew MUN 34.94 33.66 1:08.60

3 100 1990 (3) B Boys BAER Hayden ZIS 35.02 34.19 1:09.21

4 103 1991 (4) B Boys GOTTLIEB Edouard MUN 34.86 34.55 1:09.41

5 116 1991 (5) B Boys ULENDEEV Nikolay ISG 35.52 34.03 1:09.55

6 53 1992 (1) C Boys BALDAUF Tim ZIS 36.30 33.32 1:09.62

7 15 1994 (1) D Boys BARLOW Benedict ZIS 35.43 34.24 1:09.67

8 56 1993 (2) C Boys HALFF Dylan ISG 35.43 34.27 1:09.70

9 127 1989 (1) A Boys KNUTSSON Johan ZIS 35.40 34.75 1:10.15

10 132 1989 (2) A Boys WEIGAND Tyler MUN 35.83 34.64 1:10.47

11 99 1991 (6) B Boys JONSSON Axel ISL 36.36 34.47 1:10.83

12 61 1993 (3) C Boys NICKLIN Maxim MUN 36.01 35.16 1:11.17

13 65 1992 (4) C Boys SINCLAIR Adam MUN 35.89 35.48 1:11.37

14 126 1989 (3) A Boys FERRETTISCHÖBITZ Raphael MUN 36.69 34.84 1:11.53

15 94 1991 (7) B Boys BERNHARD LARSON Nils ISL 37.09 34.60 1:11.69

16 128 1989 (4) A Boys de SAINTPIERRE Horace ISG 37.32 34.61 1:11.93

17 74 1993 (5) C Boys KOZAK Nicholas MUN 36.50 35.66 1:12.16

18 102 1990 (8) B Boys CHIARI Alessandre ISG 36.78 35.44 1:12.22

19 60 1993 (6) C Boys SAKAMOTO Takaki ISG 36.59 35.80 1:12.39

20 64 1993 (7) C Boys STEFFENS Bastiaan ISG 36.34 36.13 1:12.47

21 93 1990 (9) B Boys MARCH Cosmo MUN 36.53 36.06 1:12.59

22 78 1993 (8) C Boys BLAKE Kristopher MUN 37.07 35.76 1:12.83

23 57 1993 (9) C Boys FAHRNY Tristan MUN 35.97 36.87 1:12.84

24 134 1991 (10) B Boys REED Jimmy MUN 37.92 35.44 1:13.36

25 58 1992 (10) C Boys BALDAUF Felix ZIS 37.65 35.78 1:13.43

26 95 1990 (11) B Boys PEREZ Alex ZIS 37.52 36.38 1:13.90

27 129 1989 (5) A Boys RISCH Jesse ZIS 37.88 36.07 1:13.95

28 131 1989 (6) A Boys BROEDELET Alex ZIS 38.12 36.23 1:14.35

29 133 1989 (7) A Boys ROBINSON Alex ZIS 38.41 36.01 1:14.42

30 135 1990 (12) B Boys BLAKE Alexander MUN 38.59 36.16 1:14.75

31 107 1990 (13) B Boys HARRISSON Orlando ISG 38.17 36.71 1:14.88

32 23 1995 (2) D Boys BLAKE Sebastian MUN 38.37 36.92 1:15.29

33 51 1993 (11) C Boys SVENSSONSUNDBERG Jacob MUN 42.79 32.82 1:15.61

34 71 1993 (12) C Boys GEHLERT Pascal BIS 38.80 37.50 1:16.30

35 19 1994 (3) D Boys SCHÖBITZ Michael MUN 38.44 37.94 1:16.38

36 67 1992 (13) C Boys BOCHENEK Lukasz BIS 38.54 38.54 1:17.08
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GIANT SLALOM
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Rk Bib Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time

37 52 1992 (14) C Boys SCOTT Kyle ISL 39.30 37.91 1:17.21

38 18 1994 (4) D Boys LAGUARTA SOLER Xavier ISG 39.05 38.20 1:17.25

39 31 1994 (5) D Boys PUTTER Robert MUN 38.74 38.71 1:17.45

40 26 1994 (6) D Boys DAWSON Fitzwilliam ISG 39.28 39.11 1:18.39

41 96 1991 (14) B Boys KILNER Stuart BIS 40.03 38.49 1:18.52

42 98 1990 (15) B Boys BROADBRIDGE Michael MUN 41.03 37.66 1:18.69

43 62 1992 (15) C Boys BORGES Björn ZIS 40.14 38.77 1:18.91

44 82 1992 (16) C Boys FUGGER Nikolaus BIS 40.61 38.51 1:19.12

45 69 1993 (17) C Boys SEILER JanNiklas MUN 40.92 38.49 1:19.41

46 109 1991 (16) B Boys SUTTON David ZIS 40.82 39.45 1:20.27

47 115 1991 (17) B Boys GELLNER Moritz ZIS 41.34 39.27 1:20.61

48 130 1989 (8) A Boys TRANCART Maxime ISG 41.80 38.88 1:20.68

49 20 1994 (7) D Boys SLOB Sebastian ZIS 41.37 39.46 1:20.83

50 105 1991 (18) B Boys HUNTER Alex ZIS 42.26 38.82 1:21.08

51 22 1994 (8) D Boys WELLIAN Jake ISG 40.58 40.74 1:21.32

52 72 1993 (18) C Boys FRANCIOLI Lucas ISG 41.99 39.67 1:21.66

53 16 1995 (9) D Boys WEIDERIN Nicholas ICS 42.11 40.11 1:22.22

54 59 1993 (19) C Boys BRAUER Philip BIS 41.62 40.80 1:22.42

55 24 1994 (10) D Boys KAINZ Julian ZIS 41.67 41.12 1:22.79

56 54 1993 (20) C Boys COX Frederik ICS 41.98 40.90 1:22.88

57 84 1993 (21) C Boys ZINECKER Alex BIS 43.43 39.53 1:22.96

58 25 1995 (11) D Boys SCHNYDER Joel ICS 42.22 41.08 1:23.30

59 81 1992 (22) C Boys LAGUARTA SOLER Ramon ISG 42.92 40.50 1:23.42

60 27 1996 (12) D Boys REFELD Dylan MUN 37.91 45.58 1:23.49

61 104 1991 (19) B Boys WIRSEN Philip ISL 42.69 41.11 1:23.80

62 33 1996 (13) D Boys WALKER Bobby ICS 42.87 41.20 1:24.07

63 101 1991 (20) B Boys SMITH Jamie BIS 43.50 40.59 1:24.09

64 110 1990 (21) B Boys KALIWODA Ben BIS 48.62 35.82 1:24.44

65 17 1995 (14) D Boys WILTFANG Lucas BIS 43.15 41.37 1:24.52

66 112 1991 (22) B Boys LANGFORD Jonathan ZIS 43.73 40.91 1:24.64

67 83 1993 (23) C Boys DAWSON Jeanot ISG 42.79 41.88 1:24.67

68 63 1992 (24) C Boys LUTZ Vincent BIS 43.22 41.61 1:24.83

69 21 1995 (15) D Boys CHOMICH Luka ICS 43.57 41.46 1:25.03

70 113 1991 (23) B Boys ISLER Zach BIS 42.93 42.28 1:25.21

70 77 1993 (25) C Boys GANO Jerome ISG 43.03 42.18 1:25.21

72 85 1993 (26) C Boys MARRIOTT Alistaire ISG 44.40 41.24 1:25.64

73 118 1991 (24) B Boys SCHWABL Sebastian ZIS 44.63 42.63 1:27.26

74 79 1993 (27) C Boys PALERMO Christopher ZIS 45.09 42.48 1:27.57

75 120 1991 (25) B Boys CURRY Taylor ZIS 44.77 43.97 1:28.74

76 68 1993 (28) C Boys WU Yichen ISG 45.83 43.18 1:29.01

77 35 1995 (16) D Boys SLAUGHTER Jack ZIS 46.35 43.26 1:29.61

78 70 1993 (29) C Boys LANGFORD Matthew ZIS 46.22 43.53 1:29.75

79 30 1994 (17) D Boys MASSOT Antoine ISG 49.47 40.83 1:30.30

80 28 1994 (18) D Boys COLLINS Peter ZIS 47.48 43.00 1:30.48

81 111 1991 (26) B Boys UNVER Murat ISG 38.47 52.87 1:31.34

82 32 1994 (19) D Boys VERCOUTERE Ivan ZIS 48.44 44.47 1:32.91

83 106 1991 (27) B Boys WALKER Sean BIS 46.74 46.39 1:33.13

84 29 1996 (20) D Boys ABDO Addison ICS 42.97 50.59 1:33.56

85 119 1991 (28) B Boys CURRY Justin ZIS 48.16 45.95 1:34.11

86 76 1993 (30) C Boys COGHILL Forrest BIS 50.18 46.93 1:37.11

87 121 1991 (29) B Boys RAINER Sebastian ZIS 51.35 48.28 1:39.63

88 80 1993 (31) C Boys McQUAT Tom BIS 52.90 48.59 1:41.49

89 34 1995 (21) D Boys VAN WILLIGENBURG Nils ZIS 56.64 52.19 1:48.83

Did not start  run 2

66 1992 C Boys WARKINTON Ryan ZIS

Disqualified  run 2

73 1993 C Boys BECKNER Connor BIS Gate 10

Woman

1 48 1992 (1) C Girls PRZEDBORSKI Celine ISG 35.68 33.90 1:09.58
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2 87 1991 (1) B Girls FREDRIKSON Erika ISL 36.44 35.72 1:12.16

3 41 1992 (2) C Girls DUPRAZ Isabelle ISG 36.81 35.60 1:12.41

4 42 1993 (3) C Girls HINES Stephanie MUN 37.00 36.28 1:13.28

5 86 1990 (2) B Girls BUTZ Vanessa MUN 37.69 35.76 1:13.45

6 50 1993 (4) C Girls BENCHENAA Mayssa ISG 37.45 36.28 1:13.73

7 1 1994 (1) D Girls BENZE Saskia MUN 37.45 36.47 1:13.92

8 36 1992 (5) C Girls KOZAIN Ilyena MUN 38.74 37.35 1:16.09

9 125 1988 (1) A Girls MANNARN Abigail MUN 38.90 37.74 1:16.64

10 91 1991 (3) B Girls VOIGT Stella MUN 39.28 37.66 1:16.94

11 37 1993 (6) C Girls FREDRIKSON Sofia ISL 39.34 37.88 1:17.22

12 123 1989 (2) A Girls FAHRNY Audrey MUN 39.09 38.29 1:17.38

13 9 1996 (2) D Girls SVENSSONSUNDBERG Sophia MUN 39.93 37.57 1:17.50

14 49 1992 (7) C Girls SOLOMON Tess ISG 40.64 37.41 1:18.05

15 4 1994 (3) D Girls KILNER Louise BIS 40.53 38.13 1:18.66

16 38 1992 (8) C Girls SUTCLIFF Giorgina ZIS 40.08 39.82 1:19.90

17 43 1993 (9) C Girls BERNHARD LARSON Signe ISL 44.99 35.76 1:20.75

18 90 1991 (4) B Girls DUPRAZ Caroline ISG 42.59 38.76 1:21.35

19 89 1991 (5) B Girls JOHANSSON Elise BIS 43.32 40.42 1:23.74

20 3 1995 (4) D Girls BARRATT Freya ICS 42.06 41.70 1:23.76

21 11 1995 (5) D Girls KAGNES Ida MUN 42.81 41.68 1:24.49

22 92 1991 (6) B Girls WALKER Louise ISG 45.69 41.97 1:27.66

23 2 1994 (6) D Girls DACEYARIANI Catie ZIS 45.49 43.54 1:29.03

24 12 1994 (7) D Girls TRAUBE Saskia MUN 44.46 45.05 1:29.51

25 7 1995 (8) D Girls SPANIOL Amelie ZIS 45.66 47.14 1:32.80

26 8 1995 (9) D Girls BECKNER Alysa BIS 48.25 45.16 1:33.41

27 45 1992 (10) C Girls BOEDTKER Alexandra ZIS 48.26 47.32 1:35.58

28 40 1993 (11) C Girls NUTTALL Stephanie BIS 46.36 56.44 1:42.80

29 88 1990 (7) B Girls KEERSMAECKER Charlotte ZIS 52.37 54.39 1:46.76

30 47 1993 (12) C Girls SALTER Lauren BIS 57.12 50.97 1:48.09

Disqualified  run 1

39 1993 C Girls MORGANFABER Natalia ICS Gate 10
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Official ranking

Rk Year Cat. Surname + First Name 1.Event (Rk) 2.Event (Rk) Total Gap

Man

1 1991 B Boys HALFF Derek 1:25.91 (1) 1:05.86 (1) 2:31.77

2 1991 B Boys MANNARN Matthew 1:30.32 (3) 1:08.60 (2) 2:38.92 7.15

3 1990 B Boys BAER Hayden 1:32.74 (6) 1:09.21 (3) 2:41.95 10.18

4 1991 B Boys GOTTLIEB Edouard 1:32.84 (7) 1:09.41 (4) 2:42.25 10.48

5 1994 D Boys BARLOW Benedict 1:33.43 (10) 1:09.67 (8) 2:43.10 11.33

6 1990 B Boys CHIARI Alessandre 1:32.33 (5) 1:12.22 (20) 2:44.55 12.78

7 1992 C Boys BALDAUF Felix 1:31.26 (4) 1:13.43 (29) 2:44.69 12.92

8 1993 C Boys SVENSSONSUNDBERG Jacob 1:29.41 (2) 1:15.61 (40) 2:45.02 13.25

9 1990 B Boys MARCH Cosmo 1:33.39 (9) 1:12.59 (24) 2:45.98 14.21

10 1991 B Boys BERNHARD LARSON Nils 1:34.93 (14) 1:11.69 (16) 2:46.62 14.85

11 1989 A Boys de SAINTPIERRE Horace 1:34.91 (13) 1:11.93 (17) 2:46.84 15.07

12 1990 B Boys PEREZ Alex 1:33.47 (11) 1:13.90 (32) 2:47.37 15.60

13 1993 C Boys BLAKE Kristopher 1:36.56 (15) 1:12.83 (25) 2:49.39 17.62

14 1993 C Boys STEFFENS Bastiaan 1:39.58 (16) 1:12.47 (23) 2:52.05 20.28

15 1993 C Boys SAKAMOTO Takaki 1:40.93 (19) 1:12.39 (21) 2:53.32 21.55

16 1990 B Boys HARRISSON Orlando 1:42.90 (20) 1:14.88 (38) 2:57.78 26.01

17 1989 A Boys FERRETTISCHÖBITZ Raphael 1:47.36 (26) 1:11.53 (15) 2:58.89 27.12

18 1989 A Boys BROEDELET Alex 1:44.79 (21) 1:14.35 (35) 2:59.14 27.37

19 1989 A Boys ROBINSON Alex 1:45.08 (22) 1:14.42 (36) 2:59.50 27.73

20 1993 C Boys KOZAK Nicholas 1:49.24 (32) 1:12.16 (18) 3:01.40 29.63

21 1994 D Boys PUTTER Robert 1:45.52 (24) 1:17.45 (51) 3:02.97 31.20

22 1991 B Boys JONSSON Axel 1:52.28 (36) 1:10.83 (12) 3:03.11 31.34

23 1995 D Boys BLAKE Sebastian 1:47.86 (30) 1:15.29 (39) 3:03.15 31.38

24 1989 A Boys WEIGAND Tyler 1:55.49 (45) 1:10.47 (11) 3:05.96 34.19

25 1991 B Boys ULENDEEV Nikolay 1:56.59 (48) 1:09.55 (5) 3:06.14 34.37

26 1991 B Boys REED Jimmy 1:54.45 (42) 1:13.36 (28) 3:07.81 36.04

27 1992 C Boys SCOTT Kyle 1:52.16 (35) 1:17.21 (47) 3:09.37 37.60

28 1994 D Boys DAWSON Fitzwilliam 1:52.83 (38) 1:18.39 (54) 3:11.22 39.45

29 1990 B Boys KALIWODA Ben 1:47.39 (28) 1:24.44 (84) 3:11.83 40.06

30 1993 C Boys NICKLIN Maxim 2:03.02 (64) 1:11.17 (13) 3:14.19 42.42

31 1989 A Boys RISCH Jesse 2:00.66 (57) 1:13.95 (34) 3:14.61 42.84

32 1994 D Boys WELLIAN Jake 1:53.92 (40) 1:21.32 (68) 3:15.24 43.47

33 1993 C Boys BRAUER Philip 1:53.42 (39) 1:22.42 (72) 3:15.84 44.07

34 1994 D Boys SLOB Sebastian 1:55.08 (43) 1:20.83 (66) 3:15.91 44.14

35 1995 D Boys WEIDERIN Nicholas 1:54.20 (41) 1:22.22 (71) 3:16.42 44.65

36 1991 B Boys ISLER Zach 1:52.43 (37) 1:25.21 (91) 3:17.64 45.87

37 1993 C Boys COX Frederik 1:56.01 (47) 1:22.88 (74) 3:18.89 47.12

38 1991 B Boys SUTTON David 1:59.61 (53) 1:20.27 (62) 3:19.88 48.11

39 1991 B Boys KILNER Stuart 2:01.78 (61) 1:18.52 (55) 3:20.30 48.53

40 1992 C Boys BALDAUF Tim 2:11.14 (75) 1:09.62 (7) 3:20.76 48.99

41 1994 D Boys KAINZ Julian 1:58.10 (49) 1:22.79 (73) 3:20.89 49.12

42 1996 D Boys WALKER Bobby 1:58.43 (51) 1:24.07 (82) 3:22.50 50.73

43 1992 C Boys BORGES Björn 2:03.63 (66) 1:18.91 (58) 3:22.54 50.77

44 1993 C Boys ZINECKER Alex 1:59.78 (54) 1:22.96 (75) 3:22.74 50.97

45 1993 C Boys SEILER JanNiklas 2:04.59 (69) 1:19.41 (60) 3:24.00 52.23

46 1996 D Boys REFELD Dylan 2:00.79 (58) 1:23.49 (78) 3:24.28 52.51

47 1993 C Boys LANGFORD Matthew 1:55.73 (46) 1:29.75 (102) 3:25.48 53.71

48 1991 B Boys SCHWABL Sebastian 1:58.81 (52) 1:27.26 (94) 3:26.07 54.30

49 1995 D Boys WILTFANG Lucas 2:02.45 (63) 1:24.52 (86) 3:26.97 55.20

50 1993 C Boys PALERMO Christopher 1:59.99 (55) 1:27.57 (95) 3:27.56 55.79

51 1993 C Boys DAWSON Jeanot 2:05.07 (70) 1:24.67 (88) 3:29.74 57.97

52 1991 B Boys UNVER Murat 2:01.03 (59) 1:31.34 (105) 3:32.37 1:00.60

53 1992 C Boys LUTZ Vincent 2:12.22 (76) 1:24.83 (89) 3:37.05 1:05.28

54 1993 C Boys WU Yichen 2:08.99 (73) 1:29.01 (98) 3:38.00 1:06.23

55 1993 C Boys GANO Jerome 2:14.69 (79) 1:25.21 (91) 3:39.90 1:08.13

56 1991 B Boys WALKER Sean 2:08.86 (72) 1:33.13 (108) 3:41.99 1:10.22
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Rk Year Cat. Surname + First Name 1.Event (Rk) 2.Event (Rk) Total Gap

57 1993 C Boys FRANCIOLI Lucas 2:21.58 (82) 1:21.66 (70) 3:43.24 1:11.47

58 1993 C Boys COGHILL Forrest 2:14.71 (80) 1:37.11 (113) 3:51.82 1:20.05

59 1991 B Boys CURRY Taylor 2:26.27 (84) 1:28.74 (97) 3:55.01 1:23.24

60 1993 C Boys MARRIOTT Alistaire 2:30.74 (85) 1:25.64 (93) 3:56.38 1:24.61

61 1991 B Boys CURRY Justin 2:32.10 (86) 1:34.11 (111) 4:06.21 1:34.44

62 1992 C Boys LAGUARTA SOLER Ramon 3:07.95 (88) 1:23.42 (77) 4:31.37 1:59.60

63 1993 C Boys McQUAT Tom 3:02.18 (87) 1:41.49 (115) 4:43.67 2:11.90

Woman

1 1992 C Girls PRZEDBORSKI Celine 1:33.13 (8) 1:09.58 (6) 2:42.71

2 1994 D Girls BENZE Saskia 1:34.46 (12) 1:13.92 (33) 2:48.38 5.67

3 1992 C Girls DUPRAZ Isabelle 1:40.65 (18) 1:12.41 (22) 2:53.06 10.35

4 1990 B Girls BUTZ Vanessa 1:46.43 (25) 1:13.45 (30) 2:59.88 17.17

5 1991 B Girls DUPRAZ Caroline 1:40.29 (17) 1:21.35 (69) 3:01.64 18.93

6 1994 D Girls KILNER Louise 1:45.18 (23) 1:18.66 (56) 3:03.84 21.13

7 1989 A Girls FAHRNY Audrey 1:47.45 (29) 1:17.38 (50) 3:04.83 22.12

8 1988 A Girls MANNARN Abigail 1:50.52 (33) 1:16.64 (44) 3:07.16 24.45

9 1992 C Girls SUTCLIFF Giorgina 1:48.70 (31) 1:19.90 (61) 3:08.60 25.89

10 1993 C Girls FREDRIKSON Sofia 1:51.65 (34) 1:17.22 (48) 3:08.87 26.16

11 1992 C Girls SOLOMON Tess 1:55.10 (44) 1:18.05 (53) 3:13.15 30.44

12 1991 B Girls FREDRIKSON Erika 2:02.24 (62) 1:12.16 (18) 3:14.40 31.69

13 1993 C Girls BENCHENAA Mayssa 2:01.09 (60) 1:13.73 (31) 3:14.82 32.11

14 1991 B Girls VOIGT Stella 2:00.29 (56) 1:16.94 (45) 3:17.23 34.52

15 1993 C Girls HINES Stephanie 2:06.55 (71) 1:13.28 (27) 3:19.83 37.12

16 1991 B Girls JOHANSSON Elise 1:58.29 (50) 1:23.74 (79) 3:22.03 39.32

17 1993 C Girls BERNHARD LARSON Signe 2:03.25 (65) 1:20.75 (65) 3:24.00 41.29

18 1991 B Girls WALKER Louise 2:15.13 (81) 1:27.66 (96) 3:42.79 1:00.08

19 1992 C Girls BOEDTKER Alexandra 2:09.73 (74) 1:35.58 (112) 3:45.31 1:02.60

20 1993 C Girls NUTTALL Stephanie 2:04.09 (68) 1:42.80 (116) 3:46.89 1:04.18

21 1995 D Girls BECKNER Alysa 2:14.27 (78) 1:33.41 (109) 3:47.68 1:04.97

22 1995 D Girls KAGNES Ida 2:24.99 (83) 1:24.49 (85) 3:49.48 1:06.77

23 1990 B Girls KEERSMAECKER Charlotte 2:14.26 (77) 1:46.76 (117) 4:01.02 1:18.31
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